SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

ANNA ELIZABETH CORY PITTMAN

License Number: PA9108780
Data As Of 2/23/2026

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA9108780

License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2028

License Original Issue Date 06/22/2015

Address of Record 1690 North Monroe St

Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303
Controlled Substance Prescriber Yes
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

3157 North Monroe St

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

Address

1660 W Tennessee Street Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32304

Address

3258 North Monroe Street Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Address

505 Appleyard Drive Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32304

Address

1705 East Mahan Drive Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Address

3401 Capt Circle NE Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Address

2907 Kerry Forest Parkway Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

Address

3446 Thomasville Rd Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints




No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ACOSTA, DAYANIS M

AGBI, ANDREW OMOH

AJIT, MALVINDER SINGH

ALEMAN-BRIZUELA, VLADANA

ALI, MOHAMED SYAD

ANILUS, VESTA

ARBUCKLE, SEAN SR

ARNOLD, CASEY

BERMAN, BRIAN L

BERRIOS, MATTHEW WILLIAM

BERRY, RANAE SHANNON

BISHAWI, MARAM MOUSA

BOCCIO, RICHARD J

BOLTON, TONYA AMBER

BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS

MD
BURSTEIN, BRUCE D

CALABRO, JAMES A

CONKLIN JR, JOSEPH EARL

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
15879

10970

76922

128937

9104732

127023

11132

135552

110013

13897

9103545

17004

148699

11846

140971

70595

102305

163761

Effective

Date

04/01/2022

07/26/2024

06/02/2022

10/25/2023

10/01/2023

05/14/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

07/22/2022

05/16/2022

04/01/2022

04/11/2022

08/28/2024

11/24/2024

06/19/2018

11/06/2023


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
DEFREITAS, CHRISTOPHER ALIX

DEL ROSARIO, CAELYN MARI C

DIAB, DIAB

EISNOR, DEREK LEE

GIASI, PAUL CHRISTOPHER

GOFF, LEN HLLMAN MD

GUILLORY, BLAKE I

GUTIERREZ, RAYMOND ELIAS

HAIMS, ZIV AHARON D O

HAVYARIMANA, JUVENAL

HOBLEY, KENLYN JEAN

HUQ, ZAHIN MUSAWER

JONES, JONATHAN E

KEMERER, JOHN JOSEPHD O

KINSEY, DANIELLE MARIA

LAKSHMIN, SHIVA KUMAR

LOOMIS, ANDREW TROY

LUKACSA, THOMAS DAVID

MARIN, JOHNNATAN

MARKEL, JORDAN BROOKS

MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER THOMAS

MILLER, ALAN S

MOHAMMADIEH, AHMAD

NGUYEN, MINH-THU THI

PICKETT, MICHAEL JOSEPH

PUCHI, LUIS ALBERTO

RAVAL, HITESH

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

License
139679

148537

135904

74231

115774

46723

16396

130720

11086

138597

110123

155168

108942

14998

9103937

93772

160133

9104358

156427

152577

130500

124517

134693

128228

124561

152136

13266

Effective

Date

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

10/02/2024

07/06/2023

10/01/2023

03/03/2022

11/28/2023

09/01/2024

09/13/2023

04/01/2022

05/08/2022

07/08/2022

02/12/2024

05/19/2022

10/25/2023

12/26/2025

08/31/2023

02/26/2024

07/27/2023

11/01/2023

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

05/29/2024

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022



Effective

Name Relationship Profession License Date

REDFIELD, COLBY SCOTT SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 126222 05/15/2023
PRACTITIONER

ROZWADOWSKI, THOMAS JOSEPH SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 100274 04/01/2022

MD PRACTITIONER

SANTANA, JOSE ANTONIO SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 95767  04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER

SCHREIBER, MICHAEL L SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 11106  01/31/2024
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

SHERIDAN, INDRANI ANASTASIA SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 77738 10/11/2024
PRACTITIONER

SKINNER, CHASTITY FOWLER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 13923  04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

SPURLOCK, RICHARD GLENN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 154944 06/05/2022
PRACTITIONER

STANTON, ZACHARY SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 18142  07/14/2022
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

SUJAKUMAR, RAVISHANKER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 14228 07/25/2023

VILLAFLOR PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

SWANSON, TERRELL E JOHN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 111251 04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER

TIDWELL, CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 16301 04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

VELASQUEZ, JOHN THOMAS SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 127402 04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER

WALKER, TIMOTHY WOODFIN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 51072 06/30/2022
PRACTITIONER

WARD, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER M SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 85924  06/08/2022

D PRACTITIONER

WHITE, MOLLY ADDISON SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 87911 07/02/2022
PRACTITIONER

WIEGERS, EDWARD llI SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 14844  04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

YASAVOLIAN, MATTHEW SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 137626 04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER

ZARRAGA, JOSEPH SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 17937  04/01/2022
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date

GROOVER LANGLEY, LOGAN PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9114280 11/2/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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