



ANNA ELIZABETH CORY PITTMAN

License Number: PA9108780

Data As Of 2/23/2026

Professional	Physician Assistant
License	PA9108780
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	06/22/2015
Address of Record	1690 North Monroe St Patients First TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address
3157 North Monroe St
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

Address
1660 W Tennessee Street Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32304

Address
3258 North Monroe Street Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Address
505 Appleyard Drive Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32304

Address
1705 East Mahan Drive Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Address
3401 Capt Circle NE Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Address
2907 Kerry Forest Parkway Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

Address
3446 Thomasville Rd Patients First
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
ACOSTA, DAYANIS M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15879	04/01/2022
AGBI, ANDREW OMOH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10970	07/26/2024
AJIT, MALVINDER SINGH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76922	06/02/2022
ALEMAN-BRIZUELA, VLADANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128937	10/25/2023
ALI, MOHAMED SYAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104732	10/01/2023
ANILUS, VESTA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127023	05/14/2022
ARBUCKLE, SEAN SR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11132	04/01/2022
ARNOLD, CASEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135552	04/01/2022
BERMAN, BRIAN L	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110013	04/01/2022
BERRIOS, MATTHEW WILLIAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13897	04/01/2022
BERRY, RANAE SHANNON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103545	07/22/2022
BISHAWI, MARAM MOUSA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17004	05/16/2022
BOCCIO, RICHARD J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148699	04/01/2022
BOLTON, TONYA AMBER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11846	04/11/2022
BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140971	08/28/2024
BURSTEIN, BRUCE D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70595	11/24/2024
CALABRO, JAMES A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102305	06/19/2018
CONKLIN JR, JOSEPH EARL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163761	11/06/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
DEFREITAS, CHRISTOPHER ALIX	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139679	04/01/2022
DEL ROSARIO, CAELYN MARI C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148537	04/01/2022
DIAB, DIAB	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135904	10/02/2024
EISNOR, DEREK LEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	74231	07/06/2023
GIASI, PAUL CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115774	10/01/2023
GOFF, LEN HILLMAN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46723	03/03/2022
GUILLORY, BLAKE II	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16396	11/28/2023
GUTIERREZ, RAYMOND ELIAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130720	09/01/2024
HAIMS, ZIV AHARON D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11086	09/13/2023
HAVYARIMANA, JUVENAL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138597	04/01/2022
HOBLEY, KENLYN JEAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110123	05/08/2022
HUQ, ZAHIN MUSAWER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155168	07/08/2022
JONES, JONATHAN E	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108942	02/12/2024
KEMERER, JOHN JOSEPH D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14998	05/19/2022
KINSEY, DANIELLE MARIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103937	10/25/2023
LAKSHMIN, SHIVA KUMAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93772	12/26/2025
LOOMIS, ANDREW TROY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160133	08/31/2023
LUKACSA, THOMAS DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104358	02/26/2024
MARIN, JOHNNATAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156427	07/27/2023
MARKEL, JORDAN BROOKS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152577	11/01/2023
MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130500	04/01/2022
MILLER, ALAN S	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124517	04/01/2022
MOHAMMADIEH, AHMAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134693	04/01/2022
NGUYEN, MINH-THU THI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128228	05/29/2024
PICKETT, MICHAEL JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124561	04/01/2022
PUCHI, LUIS ALBERTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152136	04/01/2022
RAVAL, HITESH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13266	04/01/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
REFIELD, COLBY SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126222	05/15/2023
ROZWADOWSKI, THOMAS JOSEPH MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100274	04/01/2022
SANTANA, JOSE ANTONIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95767	04/01/2022
SCHREIBER, MICHAEL L	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11106	01/31/2024
SHERIDAN, INDRANI ANASTASIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	77738	10/11/2024
SKINNER, CHASTITY FOWLER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13923	04/01/2022
SPURLOCK, RICHARD GLENN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154944	06/05/2022
STANTON, ZACHARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18142	07/14/2022
SUJAKUMAR, RAVISHANKER VILLAFLOR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14228	07/25/2023
SWANSON, TERRELL E JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111251	04/01/2022
TIDWELL, CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16301	04/01/2022
VELASQUEZ, JOHN THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127402	04/01/2022
WALKER, TIMOTHY WOODFIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51072	06/30/2022
WARD, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85924	06/08/2022
WHITE, MOLLY ADDISON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87911	07/02/2022
WIEGERS, EDWARD III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14844	04/01/2022
YASAVOLIAN, MATTHEW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137626	04/01/2022
ZARRAGA, JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17937	04/01/2022

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
GROOVER LANGLEY, LOGAN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9114280	11/2/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.